DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$565.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-946506

\$605.50 Pgs=5

05/22/2020 01:22 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-16-310-045

RPTT: \$565.50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 114868-AMG

When Recorded Mail To:
Michael Clough
Beatrice Clough
717 Taylor Way
South Lake Tahoe CA

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

96150

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Amy Gutierrez Escrow Officer

This Document Has Been Executed In Counterpart

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Suzanne J. Remington and Lisa M. Proft, as Co-Personal Representative's and/or Co-Administrator's for The Estate of David William Hutton, Deceased pursuant to Letters of Administration with Limited Authority to Administer Estate Pursuant to The Nevada Independent Administration of Estate Act Pursuant to NRS 143.300 through 143.815, inclusive Filed in the Ninth Judicial District Court of The State of Nevada in and for the County of Douglas filed on January 13, 2020 and January 14, 2020 and recorded concurrently herewith

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Michael Clough and Beatrice Clough, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 61, in Building H, as set forth on the map of SEQUOIA VILLAGE TOWNHOUSE 1, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 14, 1979, in Book 1179, Page 776, as Document No. 38712, and as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, as Document No. 46136.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/27/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

The Estate of David William Hutton

Suzanne J. Remington
Co-Personal Representative

Lisa M. Proft
Co-Personal Representative

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Carson City

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

5/21/2020

By Suzanne J. Remington and Lisa M. Frost

Netary Public



SS

Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of Los Angeles)	
On May 20, 2020 before me, Elb	ira Medina, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Lisa M. Proft	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled this/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by this or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are adged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
ELBIRA MEDINA Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission = 2212203 My Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2021 Place Notary Seal Above	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ornation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed (APN: 1	220-16-310-045 regarding Est. of David William Hutton)
Document Date: no date	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-16-310-045

					\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	CORDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			
	c) 🛮 Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex				
	e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	L			
	i) Other	() Li moone mone			\	
		······				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	of Property:	\$145,000).00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos			***************************************		
prope	rty)			1 1		
Transfer Tax Value:			\$145,000	0.00		
	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due:	\$565.50			
	• •	\	1	7 7		
4. <u>]</u>	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:					
5. I	Destiding of Destination Continues					
<i>J</i> . I	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %					
-	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS					
3	375.110, that the information	on provided is correct to the	heet of the	jury, pursuant to INKS 2	of and can be	
-	supported by documentation	if called upon to substant	ista the info	minormation and bene-	n, and can be	
r	parties agree that disalloward	nce of any claimed exempt	ion or other	manum provided heren determination of addit	in runthermore, me	
1.	result in a penalty of 10% o	f the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per mo	nth	ionai tax due, may	
_	The state of the s	ino tan dae pras interest a	it 170 per me),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Pursi	uant to NRS 375.030, the l	Buyer and Seller shall be	jointly and	severally liable for an	v additional amount	
owed.	\cdot $\bigcirc \cap \cap \setminus$	$\bigcap_{n \in \mathbb{N}} A_n$	//	<u> </u>		
Signa	ture (1) (U)	WW.	Capacity	agent		
Signa	ture		Capacity _	J		
/ .	<u> </u>					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	•	GRANTEE) INFORMA	ATION	
	REQUIRED)		(REQUIR			
Print	N. Control of the Con	d William Hutton P	rint Name:	Michael Clough and I	Beatrice Clough	
Name		00		PR 4 PR "TA 5 4 4 7		
Addre			ddress:	717 Taylor Way		
City: State:	Long Beach CA		City:	South Lake Tahoe	06150	
State:	<u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>90602</u> S	tate:	CA Zip:	96150	
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
	required if not the seller or buy					
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beh		nv E	Sc. #: 114868-AMG		
Addre				- construction To the Table To		
	2310 S. Carson St, St	uite 5A				
City/S	tate/Zip: Carson City, NV					
	(AS A PUB	LIC RECORD THIS FORM M	MAY BE REC	ORDED/MICROFILMED	n .	